
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/19/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,354,629

2nd Payment 1,422,361
1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 1,493,479
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 1,568,153
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 1,646,560
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 1,728,888
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 1,815,333

6 02/20/21 Sat $24,866,919 $80,317,807 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.2% 22.4% 8th Payment 1,906,099
7 02/24/21 Wed $21,128,080 $90,391,086 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 3.6% 25.1% 9th Payment 2,001,404
8 02/27/21 Sat $25,501,026 $102,549,262 $110,000,000 $78,500,000 1.402 4.3% 28.3% 10th Payment 2,101,474
9 03/03/21 Wed $21,550,641 $112,824,006 $120,000,000 $85,592,011 1.402 3.6% 30.9% 11th Payment 2,206,548

10 03/06/21 Sat $28,994,666 $126,647,853 $130,000,000 $92,724,679 1.402 4.8% 34.3% 12th Payment 2,316,876
11 03/10/21 Wed $23,425,547 $136,685,063 $140,000,000 $99,857,347 1.402 3.9% 36.8% 13th Payment 2,432,719
12 03/13/21 Sat $32,068,101 $150,175,859 $150,000,000 $106,990,014 1.402 5.3% 40.2% 14th Payment 2,554,355
13 03/17/21 Wed $25,576,012 $160,935,485 $160,000,000 $114,122,682 1.402 4.3% 42.8% 15th Payment 2,682,073
14 03/20/21 Sat $34,312,868 $175,370,636 $171,000,000 $122,000,000 1.402 5.7% 46.0% 16th Payment 2,816,177
15 03/24/21 Wed $21,588,712 $184,452,836 $183,000,000 $130,500,000 1.402 3.6% 48.0% 17th Payment 2,956,986
16 03/27/21 Sat $39,813,221 $201,201,942 $200,000,000 $142,700,000 1.402 6.6% 51.4% 18th Payment 3,104,835
17 03/31/21 Wed $21,804,599 $210,374,964 $220,000,000 $156,900,000 1.402 3.7% 53.2% 19th Payment 3,260,077
18 04/03/21 Sat $42,747,455 $228,358,479 $237,000,000 $169,000,000 1.402 7.1% 56.5% 20th Payment 3,423,080
19 04/07/21 Wed $21,150,461 $237,256,311 $258,000,000 $184,000,000 1.402 3.6% 58.0% 21st Payment 3,594,234
20 04/10/21 Sat $44,346,210 $255,912,409 $277,000,000 $197,600,000 1.402 7.3% 61.1% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
21 04/14/21 Wed $23,496,682 $265,797,277 $296,000,000 $211,100,000 1.402 3.9% 62.6% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
22 04/17/21 Sat $48,439,365 $286,175,334 $321,000,000 $229,000,000 1.402 8.0% 65.6% 24th Payment 4,160,776
23 04/21/21 Wed $26,906,050 $297,494,496 $343,000,000 $244,700,000 1.402 4.5% 67.2% 25th Payment 4,368,814
24 04/24/21 Sat $56,349,513 $321,200,289 $373,000,000 $266,000,000 1.402 9.2% 70.2% 26th Payment 4,587,255
25 04/28/21 Wed $33,228,972 $335,179,454 $394,000,000 $281,000,000 1.402 5.5% 71.8% 27th Payment 4,816,618
26 05/01/21 Sat $68,746,406 $364,100,522 $430,000,000 $306,700,000 1.402 11.1% 75.0% 28th Payment 5,057,449
27 05/05/21 Wed $39,874,767 $351,954,452 $0 1.402 6.6% 73.7% 29th Payment 5,310,321
28 05/08/21 Sat $85,933,008 $388,105,787 $0 1.402 13.7% 77.3% 30th Payment 5,575,837
29 05/12/21 Wed $47,849,720 $372,084,450 $0 1.402 7.9% 75.8%
30 05/15/21 Sat $107,416,259 $417,273,619 $0 1.402 16.8% 79.8% Total 90,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $57,419,664 $396,240,447 $0 1.402 9.4% 78.0%
32 05/22/21 Sat $134,270,324 $452,726,908 $0 1.402 20.5% 82.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/19/2021


